SG IHRC Sir.Rafal Marcin Wasik is pleased to appoint and designate

His Excellency Suhail Mohd Al Zarooni

London, 11.09.2019, 18:50 Time

USPA NEWS - Secretary General and Co-founder of the International Human Rights #IHRC Commission Sir. Rafal Marcin Wasik is pleased to appoint and designate His Excellency Suhail Mohd. Al Zarooni, Guinness World Record Holder, Emirati Collector, Author, Philanthropist & the Emirati Entrepreneur as an official "Ambassador at Large" #P., #Dubai "" United Arab Emirates.

International Human Rights Commission (IHRC) is working to strengthen & support all Nations capacity to engage in sustainable development through educational access, relief programs, ecological & bioethical reflections & actions, while taking in to consideration the traditional, social & cultural values of each Nation. Promoting Human Rights Peace, Gender Equality, Health, Economic development, awareness regarding the rights of women, children & youth in developing nations & where ever needed.

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me (Sir Rafal Marcin Wasik) by the constitution of the International Human Rights Commission, La Commission Internationale des Droit de l'Homme, Mezinárodní komise pro lidská práva - nadace fond ID 05977023 registration Czech Republic, European Union,and issued in coordinate with the authorization by the Supervisory Board.

I, Secretary General and Co-founder of the International Human Rights Commission Sir. Rafal Marcin Wasik is pleased to appoint and designate H.E Suhail Al Zarooni as an official Ambassador at Large, Dubai -UAE proposed by H.E Mohsin Durrani Ambassador at Large Regional Head Asia Region & Advisor UN Affairs.

Suhail Mohd Al Zarooni is a Guinness World Record holder, An Emirati Collector, An Author & Businessman from Dubai, United Arab Emirates. He had born November 16, 1968. He is the son of Mohammad Abdul Karim Al Zarooni. Zarooni is the first ever Emirati after the Royal family of United Arab Emirates (UAE) to be Awarded with a Guinness World Record Holder's Certificate Twice. Zarooni has five sons Mubarak, Saif, Sultan, Zayed & Khalifa Al Zarooni.

He is also the first ever Emirati who has been Conquered the Life Time Achievement Award at the Parliament of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, House of Lords Twice. H.E Suhail Al Zarooni is more than just a hoarder of curios. Philanthropy is very important to the man. He has set up The Al Zarooni Foundation, an initiative that is focused on improving the standard of children's education across the developing world. His first NGO which provides Education for Underprivileged for women and children in 2011 but he works for poor people since 1990.

The struggles to realize the human rights of women and children have much in common because historically women and children have been legally and socially disadvantaged. On the other hand, gender-based discrimination is deeply embedded in childhood and contributes to the continuum of violence that runs through many women's and girl's lives. Zarooni had always fought for women and children rights around the world. Al Zarooni is a First Person that built Robot jockeys for the Camel Races in 2003. He wants to shop using small children for Camel Races because of Human Rights.

In 2005, Al Zarooni introduced a peace Campaigns called "Boundaries Do Not Bind" which he wants to be peace in the world. There is enough of the distrust and tensions. He decided to start from India & Pakistan because both countries are close to him.

Today a Press Briefing was arranged at the Palace of H.E Suhail Al Zaerooni in duabi for the official announcement was made honoring H.E Suhail Al Zarooni was honored with IHRC Flags & Letter by the Regional Head Asia Region H.E Mohsin Durrani. Soon the IHRC European Delegation under the leadership of Secretary General Sir Rafal Marcin Wasik will visit H.E Suhail Al Zarooni Ambassador at Large IHRC in Dubai for the opening of IHRC Dubai Office & meeting with the H.E Suhail Al Zarooni. H.E Dr.Shahzad Amin Ambassador at Large also attended the Press Briefing.

TEAM IHRC would like to congratulate H.E Suhail Al Zarooni & wish him all the best.

Issued with the Authorisation by RafaÅ, Marcin Wasik Secretary General International Human Rights Commission

Issued by: Mohsin Durrani

Regional Head Asia Region

Secretary General and Co-founder of the International Human Rights #IHRC Commission Sir. Rafal Marcin Wasik is pleased to appoint and designate His Excellency Suhail Mohd. Al Zarooni, Guinness World Record Holder, Emirati Collector, Author,

Philanthropist & the Emirati Entrepreneur as an official "Ambassador at Large" [?], #Dubai "" United Arab Emirates.

Aurangzeb Akbar
Goodwill Ambassador for United Kingdom 🇬🇧
Top 5th Journalist at United State Press Agency 🇺🇸
Investigative Journalist at Tehlka.tv Pakistan 🇵🇰
Journalist Anchorperson, Host and Editor at online Free Channel SkyPlus News & Tv Entertainments UK 🇬🇧

Copyright 2018. Created by IHRC Czech Republic

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-15900/sg-ihrc-sirrafal-marcin-wasik-is-pleased-to-appoint-and-designate.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Aurangzeb Akbar

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Aurangzeb Akbar

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com